

PROPOSED REVISION TO CWA RULES FOR EVENTS

As stated in Chapter 1, Paragraph B. 7: "The Rules Committee shall be comprised of the Board of Directors. Proposed rule changes must be submitted to the Secretary by November 1. The Secretary will prepare written ballots for the proposed rule changes and mail one ballot to each committee member by December 1 who shall vote promptly and return the marked ballot to the Secretary by January 1. Amendments to the rules and regulations shall be two-thirds of ballots cast."

Please complete the following three questions (to be shared with Rules Committee – a.k.a. CWA Board of Directors):

1. Identify the specific Chapter and Paragraph of the *CWA Rules for Events* you propose amending.

B. Organization Paragraph 8.

2. State in exact words what your proposed revision, deletion or addition is and where it would fit into existing wording.

Current wording:

The Rules Committee shall be comprised of the Board of Directors. Drafts of proposed rule changes must be submitted to the Secretary by October 1. No proposals submitted after October 1 can be voted upon. The Secretary shall post all drafts for discussion by the Board not later than October 5. Final versions of all proposals must be submitted by November 1. The Secretary will distribute ballots to each Committee member as soon as possible thereafter, either electronically or via land mail. The deadline for Board members to vote on the proposals is January 1. Amendments to rules and regulations are passed if two-thirds of the submitted ballots are in favor.

Proposed wording.

The Rules Committee shall be comprised of the Board of Directors. Drafts of proposed rule changes must be submitted to the Secretary by October 1. No proposals submitted after October 1 can be voted upon. The Secretary shall post all drafts for discussion by the Board not later than October 5. Final versions of all proposals must be submitted by **December** 1. The Secretary will distribute ballots to each Committee member as soon as possible thereafter, either electronically or via land mail. The deadline for Board members to vote on the proposals is January 1. Amendments to rules and regulations are passed if two-thirds of the submitted ballots are in favor.

3. State the justification or rationale for this proposed change (i.e. how it will improve or enhance the existing rule).

This is what I meant to do the first time this rule proposal went through. We need more time to discuss and we don't need 2 months to vote.

SIGNATURE Barb Hearley DATE 10/29/21

Sign and email by **November 1st** to the CWA Secretary at the below address:

Krista Seihndel, CWA Secretary

jen_sz88@yahoo.com